හි ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1963/5 - 2016 අපේල් මස 18 වැනි සඳුදා - 2016.04.18 No.1963/5 - MONDAY APRIL 18, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Provincial Councils Notifications

WESTERN PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointing under Section 32(1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987

UNDER powers vested in me by Section 32(1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987, I, K. C. Logeswaran, the Governor of the Western Province, hereby notify that with effect from 26.01.2016, Mr. Parape Arachchige Asiri Sandaruwan Weerasekara of the Sri Lanka Administrative Service Class III, has been appointed to assigned the duties as the Western Province Commissioner of the Co-operative Development and Registrar of the Co-operative Societies.

K. C. LOGESWARAN, Governor of the Western Province.

03rd of March, 2016, Secretariat of the Governor, Western Province.

05-24

